Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AnySite Technologies, L.L.C.		101/06/2003	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thompson Site Selection Research, Inc.		
Doing Business As:	DBA Thompson Associates		
Street Address:	3131 South State Street		
City:	Ann Arbor		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48108		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2355175	ANYCOVERAGE.COM
Registration Number:	2408148	ANYDRIVE
Registration Number:	2408151	ANYREPORT
Registration Number:	1937215	ANYSITE
Registration Number:	2408149	ANYSITE ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2408147	ANYSITE LE
Registration Number:	2424675	ANYSITE WEB
Registration Number:	2408150	ANYSITE.COM
Registration Number:	2408152	ANYSITE PROFESSIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)899-2931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK 900023064 **REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0517**

Phone: 585-899-2930 Email: trademarks@jaeckle.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. LaBarge Address Line 1: 190 Linden Oaks Rochester, NEW YORK 14625-2812 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. LaBarge Signature: /jeffrey h. labarge/ Date: 04/14/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=ANSITEassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

AnySite Technologies, L.L.C., a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 1201 Dove Street, Newport Beach, California 92660, has used and is using the trademarks identified below and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified below, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AnySite Technologies, L.L.C., hereby assigns to Thompson Site Selection Research, Inc. d/b/a Thompson Associates, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3131 South State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified below and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ANYCOVERAGE.COM	2,355,175	June 6, 2000
ANYDRIVE	2,408,148	November 28, 2000
ANYREPORT	2,408,151	November 28, 2000
ANYSITE	1,937,215	November 21, 1995
ANYSITE ENTERPRISE	2,408,149	November 28, 2000
ANYSITE LE	2,408,147	November 28, 2000
ANYSITE PROFESSIONAL	2,408,152	November 28, 2000
ANYSITE WEB	2,424,675	January 30, 2001
ANYSITE.COM	2,408,150	November 28, 2000

AnySite Technologies, L.L.C., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Thompson Site Selection Research, Inc. d/b/a Thompson Associates, to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 6th day of January, 2003.

ANYSITE TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

Name: Robert W. Buckner

Title: Manager

County of Washtenaw) State of Michigan)

Then personally appeared the above named Robert W. Buckner and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 6th day of January, 2003.

James R. Beuche, Notary Public

My commission expires: 2/21/03

BOSTON 1534870v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 04/14/2005